
Amendment of the Whole
in Committee. 5/16/12

FILE NO. 120408 RESOLUTION NO. /86-/;).-

1 [Contract Amendment - Addiction, Research, and Treatment, Inc., dba BAART - $26,043,065]

2

3 Resolution approving an amendment to the contract with Addiction, Research, and

4 Treatment, Inc., dba BAART,for methadone maintenance services to $26,043,065.

5

6 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health selected Addiction, Research and

7 Treatment, Incorporated dba BAART through a Request for Proposals (RFP 06-2008) issued

8 on March 13, 2008, which provided for an initial contract term of one year with options to

9 renew annually to a maximum term of ten years; and

10 WHEREAS, The contract enables services to approximately 866 clients annually of the

11 Community Behavioral Health system at two community-based facilities on Market Street and

12 Turk Street for methadone maintenance treatment for male, female, and transgender adults,

13 and persons under the ag.e of eighteen years on a case by case basis, and a methadone

14 maintenance treatment service at Turk Street specifically for pregnant and post-partum

·15 women with parenting, nutrition, and education classes, medical and pediatric care, and group

16 and individual counseling and case management, and

17 WHEREAS, The original contract, in the amount of $8,202,621, was for a one and one-

18 half year term ofJuly 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011, which is hereby declared to be a

19 part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; Amendment One, in the amount of

20 $9,990,000, extends the contract to a five year term, from July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2015

21 and

22 WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health wishes to increase the contract amount

23 by $16,053,065; now, therefore, be it

24

25

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

5/16/2012



'1' RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Public Health

2 and the Office of Contract Administration, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco,

3 to amend the contract with Addiction, Research and Treatment, fncorporated dba BAART for

4 methadone maintenance services to increase the contract from $9,990,000 for the period of

5 July 1,2010, through June 30, 2015, to $26,043,065 for the period of July 1,2010, through

6 June 30, 2015.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPROVED:

Barbara A. Garcia

Director of Health

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

APPROVED:

See File for signature

Mark Morewitz

Secretary, Health Commission

Page 2
5/16/2012



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 120408 Date Passed: May 22, 2012

Resolution approving an amendment to the contract with Addiction, Research, and Treatment, Inc., dba
BAART, for methadone maintenance services to $26,043,065.

May 16, 2012 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE
WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

May 16, 2012 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

May 22,2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague
and Wiener

File No. 120408

City and County ofSan Francisco Pagel

I hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/22/2012 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Printed at 9:04 am on 5/23/12


